
LAWS OP WISCONSIN—Ch. 274. 
	 523 

culinary or drinking purposes, any ice which 
contains mud, decayed vegetation or animal 
matter, foreign matter or malarial substance. 

SEcnoN 2. All persons, firms, companies or poemwgtingf  the 

corporation, offering ice for sale, shall have wagons. 

posted on their wagons, in a conspicuous man- 
ner, the name of the place from which the ice 
so offered for sale was cut, harvested or manu-
factured, and all persons, firms, companies or 
corporations dealing in, or handling impure ice 
to be used 

 

corporations, cooling purposes only, shall have 
their wagons so labeled. 

SECTION 3. Whosoever violates the provisions ,P ieottri;or 
of this act shall be deemed guilty of a misde- Frisvaitons of 

meanor, and upon conviction thereof shall be 
punished by a fine not less than fifty dollars or 
more than one hundred dollars, or by imprison-
ment in the county jail not to exceed six 
months, or by both such fine and imprisonment: 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved April 20, 1897. 

No. 657, A.] 	[Published April 23, 1897. 

CHAPTER 274. 
AN ACT to regulate the pursuit and taking of 

wild fowl. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcTioN 1. It shall be unlawful to use in the 
pursuit of any duck, goose or brant, or any 
other aquatic bird, any sneak boat or scull boat 

Unlawful to 

hunt in boatss 
of any de- 
scription. 
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or any boat propelled by scull-oars, or any sail 
boat, steamboat, naptha boat or electric boat 
or floating raft or box or similar device. Any 
person violating any provisions of this art shall, 
upon conviction thereof, be punished by a fine of 
not less than five dollars or more than twenty-
five dollars, or be imprisoned in the county jail 
not less than ten days nor more than thirty days. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved April 20, 1897. 

No. 636, A.] 	[Published April 22, 1897. 

CHAPTER 275. 

AN AcT to prevent the discharge of filth or 
sewerage into Delavan Lake, in the county of 
Walworth. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Unlawful to 
discharge 
sewers, etc., 
into Pelavan 
Lake. 

SECTION 1. It shall be unlawful for any per-
son to build, keep or maintain any sewer, ditch 
or drain by means of which the filth or sewer-
age of any dwelling house, stable, privy, cess-
pool, camp, hotel, club house or boarding house 
shall be conveyed to or discharged into Delavan 
lake, in the county of Walworth, excepting such 
sewer, ditch or drain shall first empty into a: 
catch basin of sufficient depth and capacity and 
so constructed as to receive and retain all solid 
substances, and excepting only liquids shall be 
able to leave such basin and pass from said 
catch basin through a trap. And it shall be un- 


